HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N PIN5020W-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.25V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Power Inductor
HT P/N： PIN5020W-SERIES

E 1.35 Ref.
F 1.6 Ref.
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
PIN 5020 W - 1R0 M
① Product Name
② Shapes and Dimensions
③ Material
④ Inductance【at 100KHz】1R0:1.0μH
⑤ Inductance Tolerance N:±30%；M:±20%
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(m Ω) Max.
DCR
(m Ω) Typ.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
MARKING
PIN5020W-1R0N 1.0  26 23 4.40  4.20  1R0
PIN5020W-1R5N 1.5  34 28 4.20  4.10  1R5
PIN5020W-2R2N 2.2  49 40 3.80  3.20  2R2
PIN5020W-3R3M 3.3  58 50 3.20  3.10  3R3
PIN5020W-4R7M 4.7  78 68 2.50  2.40  4R7
PIN5020W-6R8M 6.8  106 86 2.20  2.10  6R8
PIN5020W-100M 10  150 124 1.50  1.40  100
PIN5020W-150M 15  220 180 1.40  1.30  150
PIN5020W-220M 22  294 260 1.15  1.10  220
PIN5020W-270M 27  390 330 1.10  1.00  270
PIN5020W-330M 33  462 390 1.00  0.60  330
PIN5020W-470M 47  630 525 0.85  0.80  470
Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N PIN5020W-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.25V
⏹ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(m Ω) Max.
DCR
(m Ω) Typ.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
MARKING
PIN5020W-680M 68  800 630 0.58  0.55  680
PIN5020W-101M 100  1320 1110 0.55  0.50  101
PIN5020W-151M 150  2400 1670 0.40  0.35  151
PIN5020W-221M 220  2860 2400 0.35  0.30  221
PIN5020W-102M 1000  18000 12500 0.15  0.14  102
Note：
●L: Agilent/HP E4991, 100KHz/250mV
●RDC: Digital Milliohm Meter Agilent/HP4338B
●Isat & Irms : Microtest 6379, 100KHz/250mV